
No Family name Given name Affiliation E-mail
Australia

1 Batten Graeme SEA SPEC Pty Ltd thebattens@bigpond.com
2 Brimmer Paul Foss NIRSystems pbrimmer@foss.com.au
3 Cocks Terry Integrated Spectronics Pty Ltd tdc@intspec.com
4 Flinn Peter Kelspec Services Pty Ltd kelspec@bigpond.com
5 Meder Roger Meder CSIRO roger.meder@csiro.au
6 Purdy Phillip Integrated Spectronics Pty Ltd rose.tucek@intspec.com
7 Streamer Richard Foss NIRSystems rstreamer@foss-nirsystems.com

Brazil
8 Pedro Andre Krell Unilever Category Technology Centre andre.k.pedro@unilever.com

China
9 Cao Nanning China Agricultural University caundt@cau.edu.cn

10 Cheng Fang Zhejiang University fcheng@zju.edu.cn
11 Han Donghai China agricultureal university handh@cau.edu.cn
12 Hu Yaohua Northwest A&F University huyaohua2001@yahoo.com.cn
13 Huang Anmin Chinese Academy of Forestry ham2003@caf.ac.cn
14 Huang Yan Shanghai Star Foods Co., Ltd. huangyan0127@163.com
15 Luo Guoan Tsinghua University luoga@tsinghua.edu.cn
16 Tian Gaoyou Beijing Research Institute of petroleum and lubricant oil tiangaoyou@yahoo.com.cn
17 Wang Jia hua China agricultural university caundt@cau.edu.cn
18 Wang Yiming Tsinghua University wangyim@tsinghua.edu.cn
19 Xu Huirong Zhejiang University hrxu@zju.edu.cn
20 Yang Huihua Guilin University of Electronic Technology yang98@guet.edu.cn
21 Ying Yibin Zhejiang University ybying@zju.edu.cn
22 Yuan Hongfu Beijing University of Chemical Technology hfyuan@mail.buct.edu.cn
23 Zhang Xinmin Beijing ChinaInvent Instrument Tech.Co.,Ltd zhangxm@sem.tsinghua.edu.cn

Germany
24 Hollstein Frank RTT Systemtechnik GmbH hollstein@unisort.com
25 Nagle Marcus University of Hohenheim naglem@uni-hohenheim.de
26 Verst Michael B. Bruker Optics michael.verst@brukeroptics.de

India
27 Goswami Sabyasachi CAMO Software sgoswami@camo.co.in
28 Venkateswaran Venkataraman CEERI,Chennai venkynir_98@hotmail.com
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Japan
29 Adachi Norihiko University of Tsukuba noadachi@affrc.go.jp
30 Akizuki Akira BL TEC K.K. akizuki@bl-tec.co.jp
31 Amari Masahiro National Institute of Livestock and Glassland Science amari@affrc.go.jp
32 Andersson Martin O. Foss Japan Ltd. m.andersson@foss.co.jp
33 Arimoto Hajime Kyoto Electronics Manufacturing Co., Ltd. arimoto.hajime@kyoto-kem.com
34 Balasooriya M Jinendra Siriwijaya Kobe University rtsen@kobe-u.ac.jp
35 Chen Jie Yu Akita Prefectural University jiey_chen@akita-pu.ac.jp
36 Chiba Minoru Japan Grain Inspection Association m-chiba@kokken.or.jp
37 Doi Atsushi Kwansei-Gakuin University a.doi@kwansei.ac.jp
38 Duppenthaler Joerg Nihon BUCHI KK duppenthaler.j@nihon-buchi.co.jp
39 Egawa Mariko SHISEIDO,Co,Ltd. mariko.egawa@to.shiseido.co.jp
40 Ezuki Shoji Kawasumi Laboratories, INC. s-ezuki@kawasumi.jp
41 Fujimoto Takaaki Hokkaido Forest Pruducts Research Institute tfuji@fpri.asahikawa.hokkaido.jp
42 Fujiwara Takayuki Mie Prefecture Industrial Research Institute fujiwt02@pref.mie.jp
43 Goto Shin-ichiro Mitsui Chemicals Inc ShinichirouGotou@mitsui-chem.co.jp
44 Hattori Shuzo Nagoya University hatry@hm.ailai
45 Hayano Shuichi Bruker Optics k.k. shuichi.hayano@bruker-optics.jp
46 Heriyanto Kwansei Gakuin University oho_pigment@yahoo.com
47 Hidaka Yasuyuki NARO, Institute of Agricultural Machinery yhidaka@affrc.go.jp
48 Hirose Akari Maruha Nichiro Holdings, Inc. a-hirose@maruha-nichiro.co.jp
49 Ichikawa Takuya SHIZUOKA SHIBUYA SEIKI CO.,LTD. makimctc@makiss.co.jp
50 Iida Marie Nosan Corporation m_iida@nosan.co.jp
51 IKeda Yasuya Kaken Pharmaceutical co. ikeda_yasuya@kaken.co.jp
52 Ikegami Tatsuya Penso
53 Ikehata Akifumi National Food Research Institute ikehata@affrc.go.jp
54 Inada Kazutoshi KYOKUTO PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIAL CO,LTD inada@kyokuto-takahagi.co.jp
55 Inagaki Tetsuya Nagoya university inagaki.tetsuya@e.mbox.nagoya-u.ac.jp
56 Inokuma Emiko Kobe University 089a004a@stu.kobe-u.ac.jp
57 Inotsume Kyoko M&S TechnoSystems Inc. kinotsume@technosaurus.co.jp
58 Iwahashi Makio Kitasato University maki@kitasato-u.ac.jp
59 Iwamoto Kanji Nihon Buchi KK iwamoto.k@nihon-buchi.co.jp
60 Iwamoto Mutsuo STAFF iwamoto@staff.or.jp
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61 Kaihara Mikio Ichinoseki National College of Technology mkaihara@ichinoseki.ac.jp
62 Karasawa Naoto SPECTRA CO-OP karasawa@spectra.co.jp
63 Katayama Norihisa Nagoya City University nory@nsc.nagoya-cu.ac.jp
64 Kato Yukiko Hakariya Research Institute for Microbial Diseases, Osaka University hakariya@biken.osaka-u.ac.jp
65 Kawabata KInuyo Fukusima Medical University kawabata@fmu.ac.jp
66 Kawai Yoshihiro JFE Techno-Research Corporation y-kawai@jfe-tec.co.jp
67 Kawano Sumio National Food Research Institute kawano@affrc.go.jp
68 Kimiya Takashi National Research Institute of Fisheries Science kimiya@affrc.go.jp
69 Kitagawa Hisashi SHIZUOKA SHIBUYA SEIKI CO., LTD. m-negi@shibuya-sss.co.jp
70 Kobayashi Yoko Fuji Xerox Co., Ltd. yoko.kobayashi@fujixerox.co.jp
71 Kobayashi Yuji Sumitomo Electric Industries,Ltd kobayashi-yuji@sei.co.jp
72 Kobori Hikaru Nagoya university hikaru_ko2@nagoya-u.jp
73 Kominami Ryota BLTEC K.K. kominami@bl-tec.co.jp
74 Komori Takashi Astellas Pharma Inc. takashi.komori@jp.astellas.com
75 Kondo Miyuki Nagoya City University m.kondo@nsc.nagoya-cu.ac.jp
76 Kondo Koji JFE Techno-Research Corporation k.kondo@jfe-tech.com
77 Konishi Hidekazu Shin-Etsu Chemical hiromina@affrc.go.jp
78 Kuninaka Izumi Nihon Buchi K.K. kuninaka.i@nihon-buchi.co.jp
79 Kurata Yohei Graduate School of Bioagricutural Sciences yohei-kurata@nagoya-u.jp
80 Kutsukake Fumio Kett Electric Laboratory f-kutsukake@kett.co.jp
81 Kyouya Naoki SHIZUOKA SHIBUYA SEIKI CO., LTD. m-negi@shibuya-sss.co.jp
82 Machida Akiko Shiseido akiko.machida@to.shiseido.co.jp
83 Maeda Hiromu - h-maeda@shizuoka.ne.jp
84 Manasikan Thammawong National Food Research Institute manasikan_t@hotmail.com
85 Matsubara Tomoyuki Bruker Optics K. K. tomoyuki.matsubara@bruker-optics.jp
86 Meilina Hesti Kobe University hesti_meilina@hotmail.com
87 Mitome Hajime NIRECO CORPORATION hajime.mitome@nireco.co.jp
88 Miura Tsuyoshi Bruker Optics K.K. tsuyoshi.miura@bruker-optics.jp
89 Miyamae Yuta POLA CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES, INC. y-miyamae@pola.co.jp
90 Miyamoto Kumi Wakayama Research Center of Agriculture, Forestry and Fisheries kmiyamo@cypress.ne.jp
91 Miyazaki Mari Kobe University 0536427a@stu.kobe-u.ac.jp
92 Miyazaki Akira YOKOGAWA ELECTRIC AKIRA.MIYAZAKI@jp.YOKOGAWA.com
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93 Miyazawa Mitsuhiro National Institute of Agrobiological Sciences miyazawa@affrc.go.jp
94 Mori Yoshitane Food and Agricultural Materials Inspection Center yoshitane_mori@nm.famic.go.jp
95 Morisawa Yusuke Kwansei Gakuin University morisawa@kwansei.ac.jp
96 Morita Shigeaki Nagoya University smorita@nagoya-u.jp
97 Nakamura Ken Kwansei Gakuin University aql29093@kwansei.ac.jp
98 Nakamura Hiromi National Food Research Institute hiromina@affrc.go.jp
99 Nakao Aya KAGOME CO.,LTD. Aya_Nakao@kagome.co.jp

100 Negi Miharu SHIZUOKA SHIBUYA SEIKI CO., LTD. m-negi@shibuya-sss.co.jp
101 Nishimura Kunio BLTEC K.K. nishimura@bl-tec.co.jp
102 Nitta Yuki SAIKA Technological Institute Foundation nitta@saika.or.jp
103 Noda Takahiro Bio-oriented Technology Research Advancement Institution notten@affrc.go.jp
104 Numata Takuya BLTEC K.K. numata@bl-tec.co.jp
105 Ohara Toshiki Yokogawa Electric Corporation toshiki.oohara@jp.yokogawa.com
106 Ohta Yoshihiko NIRECO CORPORATION yoshihiko.ohta@nireco.co.jp
107 Ohtsu HIdenori AD Science,CO. otsu@ads-img.co.jp
108 Okada Takashi Research Institute for Microbial Diseases,Osaka University to-four-seasons@pdx.ne.jp
109 Okada Hisashi KANEMATSU KGK CORP. h-okada@kgk-j.co.jp
110 Okamoto Miki Kwansei Gakuin University ctv13878@ksc.kwansei.ac.jp
111 Okawa Eiichi Suntory Ltd Eiichi_Okawa@suntory.co.jp
112 Okura Tsutomu SOMA OPTICS, LTD. tokura@somaopt.co.jp
113 Ono Kenji Forestry and Forest Product Research Institute don@ffpri.affrc.go.jp
114 Ooba Toshitsugu SHIZUOKA SHIBUYA SEIKI CO., LTD. m-negi@shibuya-sss.co.jp
115 Ootake Yoshisato NIR-AI INSTITUTE yoshi@nir-ai-institute.org
116 Osaki Kazuo Bruker Optics K.K. kazuo.osaki@bruker-optics.jp
117 Ozaki Yukihiro Kwansei-Gakuin University ozaki@kwansei.ac.jp
118 Park Shanji SOMA OPTICS shanji@somaopt.co.jp
119 Pi Fuwei Kwansei Gakuin University pifuwei@hotmail.com
120 Sakabe Hiroshi Foof and Agricultural Materials Inspection hiroshi_sakabe@nm.famic.go.jp
121 Sakai Hidetoshi Hokkaido Fujihira Industry Co., Ltd sakai@fujihira.co.jp
122 Sakamoto Tomoaki National Institute of Health Sciences tsakamot@nihs.go.jp
123 Sakudo Akikazu Osaka University sakudo@biken.osaka-u.ac.jp
124 Saranwong Sirinnapa National Food Research Institute sirinnap@affrc.go.jp
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125 Sato Tetsuo National Agricultural Research Center for Kyushu Okinawa Region sato@affrc.go.jp
126 Sato Akira Sentec,inc. info@sentec-inc.co.jp
127 Sekiguchi Reiji Japan Food Research Laboratories sekiguchir@jfrl.or.jp
128 Shigefuji Kazuaki SAIKA T.I.F shigefuji@saika.or.jp
129 Shigetani Akihiro Tokyo University of Agriculture and Technogogy 50007535007@st.tuat.ac.jp
130 Shinoda Hideshi SNOW BRAND SEED CO,LTD Hideshi.Shinoda@snowseed.co.jp
131 Shinohara Kimiyuki NIRECO CORPORATION kimiyuki.shinohara@nireco.co.jp
132 Shinzawa Hideyuki The Institute of Physical and Chemical Research hshinzawa@riken.jp
133 Suehara Ken-ichiro Mie University suehara@bio.mie-u.ac.jp
134 Sugimoto Atsuko Osaka University nuku@biken.osaka-u.ac.jp
135 Suttiwijitpukdee Nattaporn Kwansei-Gakuin University yotatev@yahoo.com
136 Taira Eizo University of the Ryukyus e-taira@agr.u-ryukyu.ac.jp
137 Takaoka Masayoshi Kaken Pharmaceutical co. takaoka_masayoshi@kaken.co.jp
138 Takase Kenji Stange (Japan) K.K. kenji_takase@stange.co.jp
139 Takayanagi Masao Tokyo University of Agriculture and Technology masaot@cc.tuat.ac.jp
140 Takeuchi Masato Osaka Prefecture University masato-t@chem.osakafu-u.ac.jp
141 Tanaka Hideko Yokogawa Electric Corp. Hideko.Tanaka@jp.yokogawa.com
142 Tanaka Masato Sumitomo Electric Industries,LTD mtanaka@sei.co.jp
143 Tanigawa Shizuyo National Food Research Institute sizuyo@affrc.go.jp
144 Tarumi Toshiyasu Nihon  Buchi KK tarumi.t@nihon-buchi.co.jp
145 Teramoto Hiroshi NIRECO CORPORATION hiroshi.teramoto@nireco.co.jp
146 Toda Toshiaki BLTEC K.K. toda@bl-tec.co.jp
147 Toda Koichi TECHNOFLEET toda-t@technofleet.co.jp
148 Torii Ken KYODO SHIRYO CO., LTD. k.torii@kyodo-shiryo.co.jp
149 toshimitsu ryota Hiroshima City University tosimitu@bio.im.hiroshima-cu.ac.jp
150 Tsenkova Roumiana Kobe University rtsen@kobe-u.ac.jp
151 Tsubota Takashi Yokogawa Electric Corporation Takashi.Tsubota@jp.yokogawa.com
152 Tsuchikawa Satoru Nagoya University st3842@agr.nagoya-u.ac.jp
153 Tsuda Yusuke Kobe University 0566417a@stu.kobe-u.ac.jp
154 Tsujimoto Toshiyuki HORIBA,Ltd. toshiyuki.tsujimoto@horiba.com
155 Tsukube Hiroshi Osaka City University tsukube@sci.osaka-cu.ac.jp
156 Uchida Hiroshi Kyorin Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd. volcom_snowker@yahoo.co.jp
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157  Moriatsu Bruker Optics K.K. moriatsu.ueda@bruker-optics.jp
158 Uehata Shigeru Osaka Univ. abc@jp
159 Uematsu Akira Seiko Epson Corporation uematsu.akira@exc.epson.co.jp
160 Ueno Masami University of the RYUKYUS ruenom@agr.u-ryukyu.ac.jp
161 Ukon Jyuichiro HORIBA, Ltd. jyuichiro.ukon@horiba.com
162 Umehara Hitomi National Food Research Institute humehara@affrc.go.jp
163 Uozumi Jun Hokkai-Gakuen University uozumi@eli.hokkai-s-u.ac.jp
164 Uwadaira Yasuhiro University of Tsukuba uwadaira@affrc.go.jp
165 Watanabe Akihiko Yasuma  CO, LTD akihiko.watanabe@yasuma.co.jp
166 Watari Masahiro Yokogawa Electric Corp. Masahiro.Watari@jp.yokogawa.com
167 Yamada Hisaya Yanmar Agricultural Equipment hisaya_yamada@yanmar.co.jp
168 Yano Takuo Hiroshima City University tyano@hiroshima-cu.ac.jp
169 Yoshida Makoto Kanagawa Agricultural Technology Center yoshida.f6as@pref.kanagawa.jp
170 Yoshimura Shiho Chugai Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd. yoshimurash@chugai-pharma.co.jp

Korea
171 Bang Dae Yeong Lotte R&D Center dybang@lotte.re.kr
172 Cho K.C Doo Ree Tech Inc chokc@kunmail.net
173 Cho Rae Kwang Kyungpook National University rkcho@knu.ac.kr
174 Chung Hoeil Hanyang University hoeil@hanyang.ac.kr
175 Kim Yongdan Hanyang University sophia1412@hanmail.net
176 Kim Hyo-Jin Bruker Optics Korea Co.,Ltd jkim@brukeroptics.co.kr
177 Kim Eun Young KNU OF KOREA manyapple@hanmail.net
178 Kwon Young-Rip Jeollabuk-do Agricultural Research and Extension Services kyrkwo@hanmail.net
179 Lee Shin Goo Hwashin Instrument sglee@hwashin.net
180 Lee Sanguk Hanyang Univ. lsu19@unitel.co.kr
181 Lee Yeongran AMOREPACIFIC CORPORATION R&D CENTER leeyeong@amorepacific.com
182 Oh Changyong Hanyang University wyvern81@gmail.com
183 Pae Suk-Bok Yeongnam Agricultural Research Institute paesb@rda.go.kr
184 SHIN Chang-Young DOO REE TECH INC drtq@chol.com
185 Woo Young-Ah Korea United Pharm. INC. wooy219@yahoo.com
186 Yi Sung-uk Bruker Optics Korea Co.,Ltd suyi@brukeroptics.co.kr
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New Zealand
187 Fuyala Tom iCalibra www.icalibra.com

Switzerland
188 Frost Volker Buchi Labortechnic AG frost.v@buchi.com
189 Saeed Muhanned University of Basel m.saeed@unibas.ch

Thailand
190 Bangwaek Charuwan Department of Agriculture c_haruwan@yahoo.com
191 Boonnayanont Klinsukon Betagro Public Co.Ltd klinsukon@betagro.com
192 Chatakanonda Pathama KAPI, Kasetsart University aappmc@ku.ac.th
193 Chotineeranat Sunee National Center for Genetic Engineering and Biotechnology sunee@biotec.or.th
194 Haruthaithanasan Vichai KAPI, Kasetsart University fagivch@ku.ac.th
195 Jittham Orawan Department of Agriculture oji036@hotmail.com
196 Kasemsumran Sumaporn KAPI, Kasetsart University aapspk@ku.ac.th
197 Mahayothee Busarakorn Fac Engineering and Industrial Technology, Silpakorn University busarakornm@yahoo.com
198 Navasearttavisootr Nattakarn Buchi (Thailand), Ltd. nattakarn.n@buchi.com
199 Panichpol Sompong Biolab  CO., LTD. sompongp@biolab.co.th
200 Pantawatchilo Nopphakorn Kasetsart University pair_ai23@hotmail.com
201 Pohkhagul Pattreya Thai Food and Drug Administration interfda@fda.moph.go.th
202 Poolsilp Somjai Biolab  CO., LTD. somjaip@biolab.co.th
203 Prasatsrisupab Jariya Department of Agriculture jprasatsrisupab@yahoo.com
204 Rittiron Ronnarit Fac. Engineering at Kamphaengsaen, Kasetsart University fengror@ku.ac.th
205 Rungpichayapichet Parika Fac Engineering and Industrial Technology, Silpakorn University parika_rung@yahoo.com
206 Satthorn Thapanee Kasetsart  University deknon_777@hotmail.com
207 Suwanchom Onnitcha Department of Agriculture suwanchom@hotmail.com
208 Suwapanich Rachit King Mongkut's Institute of Technology Ladkrabang kcrachit@kmitl.ac.th
209 Suwonsichon Thongchai Kasetsert  University fagitcs@ku.ac.th
210 Tangkeo Weerawan Thai Food and Drug Administration interfda@fda.moph.go.th
211 Teerachaichayut Sontisuk King Mongkut's Institute of Technology Ladkrabang ktsontis@kmitl.ac.th
212 Thakolsri Rachod Biolab  CO., LTD. rachodt@biolab.co.th
213 Thanapase Warunee KAPI, Kasetsart University aapwnt@ku.ac.th
214 Vaitayasipit Anuwat Betagro Public Co.Ltd anuwatv@betagro.com
215 Wannagul Korrakot Kasetsart University tang_fd@hotmail.com
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The Netherlands
216 Kok Andre Bruker Optics andre.kok@brukeroptics.nl

The Philippines
217 Uby Nory San Miguel Pire Foods Company Inc. ny_ubay@yahoo.com

UK
218 Coombs David Specac Limited dave.coombs@specac.co.uk

USA
219 Sohn Miryeong U.S. Department of Agriculture miryeong.sohn@ars.usda.gov
220 Shenk John Stoner Pennsylvania state university jsshenk@comcast.net
221 Shenk John William Unity Scientific LLC jshenk@unityscientific.com
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Australia
222 Flinn Helena

China
223 Wang Ping

Germany
224 Hollstein Karin

Japan
225 Hasegawa Atsuko
226 Gonjo Takayuki
227 Nomura Satoshi
228 Ura Nobuo
229 Ura Akiko
230 Akanuma Hideo
231 Fukushi Makoto
232 Okano Masaki

Korea
233 Shin Jeong-Mi
234 Cho Kim

Thailand
235 Haruthaithanasan Poonsook
236 Udomkun Patchimaporn

USA
237 Shenk Gloria
238 Calvi Philip

Accompanying persons and banquet only


